In particular, information about significant areas of estimation, uncertainty, and critical judgements in applying accounting policies (that have
the most significant effect on the amount recognised in the consolidated financial statements) are disclosed in Note 27.

	 EVENT COSTS
	 The Group recognises event expenditure when the revenues from that event are recognised. In the interim, expenses incurred on cricket

events to the extent that they are recoverable are disclosed as prepaid expenses in the consolidated statement of financial position.

	 TAXES
	 Current income tax
	 Current income tax assets and liabilities for the current period are measured at the amount expected to be recovered from or paid to the

taxation authorities. The tax rates and tax laws used to compute the amount are those that are enacted or substantively enacted, at the
reporting date in the countries where the Group operates and generates taxable income.

	 Current income tax relating to items recognised directly in equity is recognised in equity and not in the income statement.

						   IFRS	 Post IFRS 15
					   As reported	 15 impact	 adjustments
					   USD’000	 USD’000	 USD’000

	 Current liabilities				   55,253	 2,492	 57,745

	 Non-current liabilities				   100,493	 (3,076)	 97,417

	 Members’ funds 				   350,591	 584	 351,175

AT 31 DECEMBER 2017

FINANCIAL STATEMENTS 2017 / THE INTERNATIONAL CRICKET COUNCIL AND ITS SUBSIDIARIES 17

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED
FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

2	 SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING POLICIES (continued)

	 BORROWING COSTS
	 Borrowing costs directly attributable to the acquisition,

construction or production of an asset that necessarily takes a
substantial period of time to get ready for its intended use or
sale are capitalised as part of the cost of the asset. Investment
income earned on the temporary investment of specific
borrowings pending their expenditure on qualifying assets is